High Efficiency and Density Using
New Generation Semiconductor
Packaging
IEEE Long Island Power Symposium
November 2025
Bryan Dick
OUTLINE
• What is a Wettable Flank Package?

Transistor BC847BQ3H DFN1010-3LW 45 100 200~450
Transistor BC847CQ3H DFN1010-3LW 45 100 420~800
Transistor BC856BQ3H DFN1010-3LW -65 -100 220~475
Transistor BC857CQ3H DFN1010-3LW -45 -100 420~800
Transistor BC857BQ3H DFN1010-3LW -45 -100 220~475
Product TSC NP PN TSC NP Package Vr (V) VF (mV) IF (mA)
Schottky BAS40Q1H DFN1006-2LW 40 380 120
Schottky BAS70Q1H DFN1006-2LW 70 410 70
Product Type TSC NP PN TSC NP Package Vds Ron (ohm) ESD
MOSFET N-CH TQM2N7002KQ3H DFN1010-3LW 60 1.6 Y
MOSFET N-CH TQM2N7002Q3H DFN1010-3LW 60 1.6 N
MOSFET P-CH TQM84KQ3H DFN1010-3LW -60 7 Y
MOSFET N-CH TQM123KQ3H DFN1010-3LW 100 6 Y
MOSFET N-CH TQM138KQ3H DFN1010-3LW 60 1.6 Y
Product TSC NP PN TSC NP Package Vrwm (V) Vbr (V) Cj (pF) IEC61000-4-2 (kV)
ESD Protection TESDA1L2B17P1Q1 DFN1006-2LW 15/24 21/31 17 23/23
ESD Protection TESDA18VB05P1Q1 DFN1006-2LW 18 24 0.5 10/15
ESD Protection TESDA22VU60P2Q3 DFN1010-3LW 22 29 60 30/30
ESD Protection TESDA24VB17P2Q3 DFN1010-3LW 24 32 17 30/30
ESD Protection TESDA13VU1052Q3 DFN1010-3LW 13 16 105 30/30
ESD Protection TESDA26VU55P2Q3 DFN1010-3LW 26 35 55 30/30
ESD Protection TESDA24VB6P02Q3 DFN1010-3LW 24 31 6 23/23
ESD Protection TESDA22VU30P2Q3 DFN1010-3LW 22 29 30 30/30
Product TSC NP PN
TSC NP
Package
VF

SMC (DO-214AB)
SMB (DO-214AA)
SMB (DO-214AA)
SMC (DO-214AB)
SMC (DO-214AB)
SMA (DO-214AC)
UPCOMING NEW PRODUCTS IN 2025 In development
PerFETTM MOSFET in the PDFN 5mm x 6mm package now
feature advanced clip source bonding technology. This
innovation significantly reduces parasitic inductance and
enhances thermal and electrical performance. It is ideal
for high-efficiency, high-current applications in compact
designs.
Ultra low Rdson MOSFETs Product Table
P/N Voltage [V] RDS(on) [mΩ] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Qg [nC] Package
TQM011NH04LCR 40 1.1 1.4 - 2.2 120 143 PDFN56U
TQM011NH04CR 40 1.1 2.4 - 3.6 120 127 PDFN56U
TQM013NH04LCR 40 1.3 1.4 - 2.2 120 104 PDFN56U
TQM013NH04CR 40 1.3 2.4 - 3.6 120 88 PDFN56U
TQM038NH08LCR 80 3.8 1.4 - 2.2 120 47 PDFN56U
TQM038NH08CR 80 3.8 2.4 - 3.6 120 35 PDFN56U
TQM036NH10LCR 100 3.6 1.4 - 2.2 120 54 PDFN56U
TQM039NH10CR 100 3.9 2.4 - 3.6 120 40 PDFN56U
TQM040NH10LCR 100 4.0 1.4 - 2.2 120 47 PDFN56U
TQM043NH10CR 100 4.3 2.4 - 3.6 120 35 PDFN56U
• AEC-Q101 qualified
• Ultra low package resistance
• Good thermal conducting
• Better current capability and SOA

P/N Voltage [V] RDS(on) [mΩ] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Qg [nC] Package
TxM019NH04LCR 40 1.9 1.4 - 2.2 100 104 PDFN56U
TxM019NH04CR 40 1.9 2.4 - 3.6 100 89 PDFN56U
TxM025NH04LCR 40 2.5 1.4 - 2.2 100 63 PDFN56U
TxM025NH04CR 40 2.5 2.4 - 3.6 100 59 PDFN56U
TxM032NH04LCR 40 3.2 1.4 - 2.2 81 50 PDFN56U
TxM032NH04CR 40 3.2 2.4 - 3.6 81 45 PDFN56U
TxM043NH04LCR 40 4.3 1.4 - 2.2 54 42 PDFN56U
TxM043NH04CR 40 4.3 2.4 - 3.6 54 37 PDFN56U
TxM056NH04LCR 40 5.6 1.4 - 2.2 54 30 PDFN56U
TxM056NH04CR 40 5.6 2.4 - 3.6 54 27 PDFN56U
TxM070NH04LCR 40 7.0 1.4 - 2.2 54 23 PDFN56U
TxM070NH04CR 40 7.0 2.4 - 3.6 54 19 PDFN56U
TxM076NH04LDCR 40 7.6 1.4 - 2.2 40 23 PDFN56UD
TxM076NH04DCR 40 7.6 2.4 - 3.6 40 19 PDFN56UD
TSM056NH04LCV 40 5.6 1.4 - 2.2 54 27 PDFN33
TSM056NH04CV 40 5.6 2.4 - 3.6 54 30 PDFN33
TSM070NH04LCV 40 7.0 1.4 - 2.2 54 19 PDFN33
TSM070NH04CV 40 7.0 2.4 - 3.6 54 23 PDFN33
TxM:  TSM – Standard grade ;   TQM – Automotive grade.
PerFETTM 60V POWER MOSFETS
Product Table
P/N Voltage RDS(on) [mΩ] VGS [V] VGS(th) [V] ID Qg Tj.max Package
TQM026NH06LCR 60V 2.6 ±20V 1.4V ~ 2.2V 100A 84nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM027NH06CR 60V 2.7 ±20V 2.4V ~ 3.6V 100A 87nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM037NH06LCR 60V 3.7 ±20V 1.4V ~ 2.2V 100A 53nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM038NH06CR 60V 3.8 ±20V 2.4V ~ 3.6V 100A 55nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM050NH06LCR 60V 5.0 ±20V 1.4V ~ 2.2V 81A 37nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM052NH06CR 60V 5.2 ±20V 2.4V ~ 3.6V 81A 39nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM080NH06LCR 60V 8.0 ±20V 1.4V ~ 2.2V 54A 23nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM085NH06CR 60V 8.5 ±20V 2.4V ~ 3.6V 54A 24nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM115NH06LCR 60V 12.0 ±20V 1.4V ~ 2.2V 54A 16nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM120NH06CR 60V 12.0 ±20V 2.4V ~ 3.6V 54A 16nC 175°C PDFN56U
TQM130NH06LDCR 60V 13.0 ±20V 1.4V ~ 2.2V 40A 16nC 175°C PDFN56UD
TQM130NH06DCR 60V 13.0 ±20V 2.4V ~ 3.6V 40A 16nC 175°C PDFN56UD
PDFN56U/D
• AEC-Q101 qualified
• Very low on-resistance reduce conduction loss
• less Rdson variation at -55°C to 175°C

223
202
198
185
184
Competitor-1
Competitor-2
Competitor-3
Competitor-4
Competitor-5
TSC PerFET
FOM
Comparison
Product Table
P/N Voltage [V] RDS(on) [mΩ] VGS(th) [V] ID [A] Qg [nC] Package
TQM048NH10LCR  100 4.8 1.4 - 2.2 100 47 PDFN56U
TQM048NH10CR  100 4.8 2.4 - 3.6 100 35 PDFN56U
TQM075NH10LCR 100 7.5 1.4 - 2.2 100 37 PDFN56U
TQM075NH10CR 100 7.5 2.4 - 3.6 100 22 PDFN56U
TQM100NH10LCR 100 10 1.4 - 2.2 81 25 PDFN56U
TQM100NH10CR 100 10 2.4 - 3.6 81 20 PDFN56U
TQM170NH10LCR 100 17 1.4 - 2.2 54 17 PDFN56U
TQM170NH10CR 100 17 2.4 - 3.6 54 11 PDFN56U
TQM240NH10LCR 100 24 1.4 - 2.2 54 10 PDFN56U
TQM240NH10CR 100 24 2.4 - 3.6 54 8.4 PDFN56U
TQM250NH10LDCR 100 25 1.4 - 2.2 40 10 PDFN56UD
TQM250NH10DCR 100 25 2.4 - 3.6 40 8.4 PDFN56UD
TQM058NH08LCR 80 5.8 1.4 - 2.2 100 35 PDFN56U
TQM063NH08CR 80 6.3 2.4 - 3.6 100 27 PDFN56U
TQM130NH08LCR 80 13 1.4 - 2.2 54 17 PDFN56U
TQM145NH08CR 80 14.5 2.4 - 3.6 54 13 PDFN56U
TQM210NH08LDCR 80 21 1.4 - 2.2 38 10 PDFN56UD
TQM230NH08DCR 80 23 2.4 - 3.6 38 8.4 PDFN56UD
-30V/-40V/-60V P-CH POWER MOSFETS
Product Table
P/N Voltage RDS(on) [mΩ] VGS [V] VGS(th) [V] Qg Tj.max Package
TQM075PC03LCR -30V 7.5 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C PDFN56U
TQM100PC03LCR -30V 10.0 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C PDFN56U
TQM045PC04LCR -40V 4.5 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C PDFN56U
TQM095PC04LCR -40V 9.5 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C PDFN56U
TQM140PC04LCR -40V 14.0 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C PDFN56U
TQM150PC06LCR -60V 15.0 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C PDFN56U
TQM650PC06LCR -60V 65.0 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C PDFN56U
TQM660PC06LDCR -60V 66.0 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C PDFN56UD
TQM060PC04LCP -40V 6.0 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C DPAK
TQM105PC04LCP -40V 10.5  ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C DPAK
TQM150PC04LCP -40V 15.0 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C DPAK
TQM165PC06LCP -60V 16.5 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C DPAK
TQM660PC06LCP -60V 66.0 ±20 1.4 ~ 2.4 TBD 175°C DPAK
PDFN56U/D
• Advanced trench technology
• AEC-Q101 qualified
• Logical level

TO-252
In development
PDFN33U PACKAGE DEVELOPMENT
Product Table
TSC P/N
BVDSS
[V]
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
VGS
[V]
VGS(th)
[V]
Tj max.
[°C]
TQM056NH04LCU 40 5.6  ±16 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM056NH04CU 40 5.6  ±20 2.2 - 3.8 175
TQM070NH04LCU 40 7.0  ±16 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM072NH04CU 40 7.0  ±20 2.2 - 3.8 175
TQM130NH08LCU 80 13.0  ±20 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM140NH08CU 80 14.0  ±20 2.2 - 3.8 175
TQM210NH08LCU 80 21.0  ±20 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM220NH08CU 80 22.0  ±20 2.2 - 3.8 175
TQM150NH10LCU 100 15.0  ±20 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM165NH10CU 100 16.5  ±20 2.2 - 3.8 175
TQM220NH10LCU 100 22.0  ±20 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM235NH10CU 100 23.5  ±20 2.2 - 3.8 175
TQM075PC03LCU -30 7.5  ±20 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM100PC03LCU -30 10.0  ±20 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM140PC04LCU -40 14.0  ±20 1.4 - 2.2 175
TQM650PC06LCU -60 65.0  ±20 1.4 - 2.2 175
POD
Package name PDFN33U
Package P/N code CU
Package size 3.3mm x 3.3mm

• Improved di/dt.
• Multi EPI technology
• Improved switching
performance
• Improved EMI performance
• Higher di/dt and dv/dt
• Multi EPI technology
• Increased density
• Reduced Rdson
• Reduced Qg
• Enhanced gate noise immunity
NB Series NC Series NE Series N Series
GEN-4th  NE SERIES SUPER JUNCTION MOSFETS
Product Table
P/N Voltage [V] RDS(on) [mΩ] ID [A] Package
TSM60NE069CIT C0G  600 69 26 ITO-220TL
TSM60NE084CIT C0G  600 84 22 ITO-220TL
TSM60NE110CIT C0G  600 110 19 ITO-220TL
TSM60NE145CIT C0G  600 145 14 ITO-220TL
TSM60NE180CIT C0G  600 180 13 ITO-220TL
TSM60NE200CIT C0G  600 200 12 ITO-220TL
TSM60NE285CIT C0G  600 285 7.1 ITO-220TL
TSM60NE048PW C0G  600 48 64 TO-247-3L
TSM60NE069PW C0G  600 69 46 TO-247-3L
TSM60NE084PW C0G  600 84 41 TO-247-3L
TSM60NE285CH C5G 600 285 11 TO-251
TSM60NE285CP C0G  600 285 11 TO-252
TSM60NE084TL RAG * 600 84 47 TOLL
TSM60NE110TL RAG * 600 110 30 TOLL
TSM60NE110CE RVG * 600 110 30 PDFN88
TSM60NE145CE RVG * 600 145 14 PDFN88
TSM60NE180CE RVG * 600 180 13 PDFN88
TSM60NE285CE RVG * 600 285 11 PDFN88
* Coming in June 2025
Key Features
ü4th generation super junction technology
üUltra low Rdson available